Enrollment 2022-2023

By OHSAA District

District School Name City BBK Boys Division Pre-CBBoys 2021 Div.
Northwest 159 Schools
Anthony Wayne Whitehouse 546 Division | 546 Division |
Ashland Ashland 379 Division | 378 Division |
Bowling Green Bowling Green 351 Division | 344 Division |
Bowsher Toledo 571 Division | 571 Division |
Clay Oregon 425 Division | 424 Division |
Columbian Tiffin 352 Division | 334 Division I
Findlay Findlay 650 Division | 642 Division |
Fremont Ross Fremont 400 Division | 400 Division |
Lima Senior Lima 396 Division | 396 Division |
Madison Comprehensive Mansfield 351 Division | 344 Division |
Perrysburg Perrysburg 649 Division | 649 Division |
Springfield Holland 397 Division | 397 Division |
St Francis De Sales Toledo 460 Division | 418 Division |
St John's Jesuit Toledo 503 Division | 440 Division |
Start Toledo 544 Division | 543 Division |
Sylvania Northview Sylvania 495 Division | 495 Division |
Sylvania Southview Sylvania 408 Division | 406 Division |
Waite Toledo 403 Division | 403 Division |
Whitmer Toledo 864 Division | 843 Division |
Schools in Division 19
Bath Lima 231 Division Il 224 Division Il
Bellevue Bellevue 236 Division Il 235 Division Il
Bryan Bryan 242 Division I 242 Division Il
Celina Celina 296 Division Il 294 Division I
Central Catholic Toledo 268 Division Il 219 Division Il
Clear Fork Bellville 209 Division Il 205 Division Il
Clyde Clyde 275 Division Il 268 Division Il
Defiance Defiance 292 Division Il 283 Division Il
Elida Elida 279 Division Il 275 Division Il
Fostoria Fostoria 210 Division Il 210 Division I
Galion Galion 206 Division Il 206 Division Il
Kenton Kenton 210 Division Il 208 Division Il
Lexington Lexington 303 Division Il 301 Division I
Mansfield Senior Mansfield 346 Division Il 343 Division Il
Maumee Maumee 292 Division Il 291 Division Il
Napoleon Napoleon 237 Division Il 236 Division Il
Norwalk Norwalk 348 Division Il 341 Division Il
Ontario Ontario 275 Division Il 259 Division Il
Otsego Bowling Green 197 Division Il 190 Division Il
Perkins Sandusky 248 Division Il 233 Division Il
Port Clinton Port Clinton 195 Division Il 194 Division Il
Rogers Toledo 270 Division Il 259 Division Il
Rossford Rossford 246 Division Il 235 Division Il
Sandusky Sandusky 348 Division Il 346 Division Il
Scott Toledo 289 Division Il 286 Division Il
Shawnee Lima 334 Division Il 326 Division Il
Shelby Shelby 247 Division Il 247 Division 11
St Marys Memorial St Marys 258 Division Il 257 Division I
Upper Sandusky Upper Sandusky 205 Division I 203 Division Il
Van Wert Van Wert 254 Division Il 252 Division Il
Vermilion Vermilion 228 Division Il 228 Division Il
Wapakoneta Wapakoneta 347 Division Il 347 Division Il
Wauseon Wauseon 237 Division Il 235 Division Il
Willard Willard 199 Division Il 199 Division Il
Woodward Toledo 280 Division Il 280 Division Il



Enrollment 2022-2023

School Name
Schools in Division

Allen East

Archbold

Bluffton

Bucyrus

Carey

Coldwater

Columbus Grove

Crestview

Delta

Eastwood

Edison

Elmwood

Emmanuel Christian School

Evergreen

Fairview

Genoa Area

Hicksville

Huron

Lake

Lakota

Liberty Center

Liberty-benton

Lima Central Catholic

Margaretta

Northwood

Oak Harbor

Ottawa Hills

Ottawa-glandorf

Parkway

Paulding

Riverdale

Spencerville

Swanton

Tinora

Van Buren

Wayne Trace

Western Reserve

Wynford
Schools in Division

Ada

Antwerp

Arcadia
Arlington
Ayersville
Buckeye Central
Calvert

Cardinal Stritch Catholic
Colonel Crawford
Continental
Cory-rawson
Crestline
Crestview
Danbury
Edgerton

Edon

By OHSAA District

City

35
Harrod
Archbold
Bluffton
Bucyrus
Carey
Coldwater
Columbus Grove
Ashland
Delta
Pemberville
Milan
Bloomdale
Toledo
Metamora
Sherwood
Genoa
Hicksville
Huron
Millbury
Kansas
Liberty Center
Findlay
Lima
Castalia
Northwood
Oak Harbor
Toledo
Ottawa
Rockford
Paulding
Mt. Blanchard
Spencerville
Swanton
Defiance
Van Buren
Haviland
Collins
Bucyrus

38

Ada

Antwerp
Arcadia
Arlington
Defiance

New Washington
Tiffin

Oregon

North Robinson
Continental
Rawson
Crestline
Convoy
Lakeside
Edgerton

Edon

BBK Boys

134
176
146
133
127
171
121
145
169
168
158
162
145
152
126
167
122
155
180
140
173
173
121
135
138
186
145
178
121
147
143
165
184
147
142
128
127
139

102
76
7
63
94
84
48

111

114
47
80
63

105
69
79
58

Division

Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll
Division lll

Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV

Pre-CBBoys

133
152
146
130
125
171
121
142
155
167
157
154
61

149
124
160
121
154
179
133
137
163
79

134
122
184
145
178
120
147
122
150
169
147
142
126
124
137

102
74
66
61
89
83
47
60
111
47
73
54
97
45
77
57

2021 Div.

Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il
Division Il

Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division Il
Division Il
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
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District

School Name

Fayette
Fort Jennings
Fort Recovery
Gibsonburg
Hardin Northern
Hilltop
Holgate
Hopewell-loudon
Jefferson
Kalida
Leipsic
Lincolnview
Lucas
Mansfield Christian
Marion Local
Maumee Valley Country Day
Mc Comb
Miller City
Minster
Mohawk
Monroeville
Montpelier
New Bremen
New Knoxville
New London
New Riegel
North Baltimore
North Central
Old Fort
Ottoville
Pandora-gilboa
Patrick Henry
Perry
Pettisville
Plymouth
Ridgemont
Seneca East
South Central
St Henry
St John's
St Joseph Central Catholic
St Mary Central Catholic
St Paul
St Peter's
Stryker
Temple Christian
Toledo Christian
Upper Scioto Valley
Vanlue
Waynesfield-goshen
Woodmore

Schools in Division

Northwest
Total Schools:

By OHSAA District

City
Fayette
Fort Jennings
Fort Recovery
Gibsonburg
Dola
West Unity
Holgate
Bascom
Delphos
Kalida
Leipsic
Van Wert
Lucas
Mansfield
Maria Stein
Toledo
Mc Comb
Miller City
Minster
Sycamore
Monroeville
Montpelier
New Bremen
New Knoxville
New London
New Riegel
North Baltimore
Pioneer
Tiffin
Ottoville
Pandora
Hamler
Lima
Pettisville
Plymouth
Mt. Victory
Attica
Greenwich
St Henry
Delphos
Fremont
Sandusky
Norwalk
Mansfield
Stryker
Lima
Toledo
Mc Guffey
Vanlue
Waynesfield
Elmore

67

159
159

BBK Boys

42
49
108
107
56
56
59
103
103
69
92
117
102
76
109
101
97
58
109
98
87
94
102
32
97
60
77
81
101
51
77
113
92
71
104
59
110
87
101
59
50
70
111
87
42
53
7
61
35
57
118

Division
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV

Pre-CBBoys

42
48
108
106
55
54
57
99
103
66
91
109
78
64
108
87
83
56
102
94
77
92
102
32
94
46
70
74
97
50
76
113
89
62
96
51
108
85
101
59
48
47
83
38
36
25
69
60
24
49
116

2021 Div.

Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division Il
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division Il
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division Il
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division IV
Division Il



